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“Right first time in Time”

Reference Bulletins: QB S49792, TJ 32118

SERVICE ACTION S49792 DESCRIPTION
Volvo Car USA LLC and Volvo Car of Canada Ltd (Volvo) on behalf of Volvo Car Corporation, has
decided to launch Service Campaign S49792 on certain model year 2016 XC90 vehicles.

Volvo has identified that certain vehicles may have been manufactured with axle shaft boots that are out
of specification. This can result in water and dirt ingress into the axle shaft boot and grease leakage over
time.

The corrective action is to replace both rear axle shafts.
Service Action S49792 affects 6,028 vehicles in the U.S. and 192 in Canada.
RETAILER MUST CONFIRM VEHICLE ELIGIBILITY PRIOR TO BEGINNING THE RE-

PAIR FOR THIS ACTION.
Vehicles in retailer inventory must be upgraded prior to sale.

PLEASE NOTE: Service Action S49792 will be in effect until December 31. 2018 regardless of
mileage.
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Parts Bulletin 46-S49792

The following part numbers apply:

Part Number

987885

988772

30640745
30640924
30670602
30670605
36010091
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Description

Flange lock nut
Flange screw
Flange lock nut
Flange screw
Sems screw
Flange screw
Axle shaft, exch
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