

Parts Bulletin

TITLE:

Service Action S49792: Rear Axle Shafts Model Year 2016 XC90

GROUP: 46	CAT/NO: S49792		BULLETINS: 2, TJ 32118	CAR MARKET: United States and Canada	
СОРУ	TO / CIRCULATIO	ONS (PLEASE IN	ITIAL):	ISSUE DATE:	STATUS DATE:
GENERAL MANAGER	PARTS MANAGER	SERVICE MANAGER	SALES MANAGER	2016-11-18	2016-11-18
				Page 1 of 2	

"Right first time in Time"

Reference Bulletins: QB S49792, TJ 32118

SERVICE ACTION S49792 DESCRIPTION

Volvo Car USA LLC and Volvo Car of Canada Ltd (Volvo) on behalf of Volvo Car Corporation, has decided to launch Service Campaign S49792 on certain model year 2016 XC90 vehicles.

Volvo has identified that certain vehicles may have been manufactured with axle shaft boots that are out of specification. This can result in water and dirt ingress into the axle shaft boot and grease leakage over time.

The corrective action is to replace both rear axle shafts.

Service Action S49792 affects 6,028 vehicles in the U.S. and 192 in Canada.

RETAILER MUST CONFIRM VEHICLE ELIGIBILITY PRIOR TO BEGINNING THE REPAIR FOR THIS ACTION.

Vehicles in retailer inventory must be upgraded prior to sale.

<u>PLEASE NOTE</u>: Service Action S49792 will be in effect until <u>December 31, 2018</u> regardless of mileage.

Parts Bulletin 46-S49792



The following part numbers apply:

Part Number	Description	Qty
987885	Flange lock nut	2
988772	Flange screw	2
30640745	Flange lock nut	2
30640924	Flange screw	2
30670602	Sems screw	2
30670605	Flange screw	2
36010091	Axle shaft, exch	2

Page 2 of 2 2016-11-18